Appointments Meeting Agenda



Committee Chair: Tyrae Woodson-Samuels

800 Michaellan Office Bldg. 148 Martine Avenue, 8th Floor White Plains, NY 10601 www.westchesterlegislators.com

Tuesday, April 20, 2021

4:00 PM

Committee Room

CALL TO ORDER

MINUTES APPROVAL

1. Tuesday, April 13, 2021 4:00pm

I. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

1. <u>2021-177</u> <u>APPT-Domestic Violence Council-Serrano</u>

A RESOLUTION appointing Ida Serrano as an at-large member of the Westchester County Domestic Violence Council for the term January 21, 2021 to December 31, 2023.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

2. <u>2021-175</u> <u>APPT-African American Advisory Board-Jones</u>

A RESOLUTION appointing Khalia Jones as a member of the Westchester County African American Advisory Board for the term January 13, 2021 to December 31, 2022.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

3. <u>2021-188</u> APPT-Asian American Advisory Board-Naeem

A RESOLUTION appointing Dr. Asma Naeem as a member of the Westchester County Asian American Advisory Board for the term February 8, 2021 to December 31, 2022.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

4. <u>2021-206</u> APPT-Asian American Advisory Board-Shih

A RESOLUTION appointing Howard Shih as a member of the Westchester County Asian American Advisory Board for the term February 24, 2021 to December 31, 2022. **COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS**

II. OTHER BUSINESS

III. RECEIVE & FILE

1. <u>2021-196</u> HON. BENJAMIN BOYKIN - Appointment to the Westchester County

Correction Advisory Board - Johnson

Forwarding correspondence from Chairman Boykin appointing Legislator Christopher A. Johnson as the Board of Legislators ex-officio member of the Westchester County Correction Advisory Board for a term to commence on January 1, 2021 and to expire on December 31, 2023.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

2. <u>2021-208</u> <u>HON. BENJAMIN BOYKIN - Appointment to the Westchester County</u> Storm Water Advisory Board - Shimsky

Forwarding correspondence from Chairman Boykin appointing Legislator MaryJane Shimsky as the Board of Legislators ex-officio member of the Westchester County Storm Water Advisory Board for a term to commence of January 1, 2021 and to expire on December 31, 2021.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

ADJOURNMENT